BRIDGNORTH LIVESTOCK MARKET

WEEKLY REPORT -

93 PRIME CATTLE

Auctioneer — Mark Burgoyne 07831 192603

Similar numbers penned today met a sharp trade from
start to finish, with some well finished cattle sought after
by our ringside of buying customers. Very few best steers
forward but there were some useful heifers and a tidy bull
here and there. 23 clean cattle sold to or above 300p/kg
today.

Handy weight steers topped at 304p/kg with heavy dairy
bred steers to £1959 in the lump.

Heifers sailed to 340p/kg on two occasions with heavy
heifers to £2022 with several past £1900.

No let up in the bull department saw Continental suckler
bulls selling to 283p/kg with Hereford cross bulls adding
up well to £1972.48. Black and Whites sold to a high of
228p/kg.

6 cows met a great go with slip Blues selling to 200p/kg
with other young cows to £1421.

MORE COWS AND STOCK BULLS REQUIRED
EVERY TUESDAY PLEASE

67 CLEAN CATTLE

ONLY 6 STEERS SOLD TO OV. AV. 229P/KG

Marcus Whitehouse headed this section with his half ton
Angus steer selling to 304p/kg. There were no other
suckler steers, so Brian and Dave Whiteman’s dairy bull
took second spot at 248p/kg for 790kg or £1959.20 as a
whole.

MORE STEERS URGENTLY NEEDED

61 HEIFERS SOLD TO OV. AV. 280P/KG

A great run from Harvey Parkes and family topped the day
at 340p/kg for two Limmies around that 500kg mark, with
‘Mrs B’ selling her best Blue cross Shorthorns to 324p/kg
and 321p/kg. Evans (Curdale) great red Limousin sold to
321p/kg also for 630kg (£2022.30) with their black British
Blue heifer to 318p/kg for 612kg. Gaz and Sid Davies were
filling the piggy bank once again with their 494kg Limmie
at 320p/kg. British Blues sold to 316p/kg for 606kg to
leave Keith Tolley smiling with Rob Pugh, Dan Watkins and
Bill Yeomans also exceeding that 300p/kg barrier. 728kg
red Limmies from Sam Jones stacked up well at £1965.60.
Overage Limousins from Paul and Dan Taylor realised
£1890.06 for 654kg at 36 months.

THANKS TO ALL OUR VENDORS FOR

14.03.23

24 BULLS SOLD TO OV. AV. 236P/KG

The bulls have really disappeared over recent months
and at least fifty are required to satisfy awaiting orders.
Best shapely Blue suckler bulls sold to 283p/kg at 628kg
from Rita Corfield McCowan with Limmies from Dan
Watkins selling close behind at 280p/kg at 590kg. A great
Hereford cross from Goulburn Farms stacked up nicely at
£1972.48 for 736kg. Black and Whites were lead by
616kg Friesian from Dave Preece at 228p/kg.

LIVESTOCK MARKET

MORE BULLS NEXT WEEK PLEASE

AFU CATTLE VENDORS PLEASE NOTE:

Could producers selling in the Red Market from
Approved Finishing Units (AFU) please provide a copy of
your licence (TB24h) for our records. This is a
requirement of our licencing with the Veterinary
Inspectorate.

STEERS P/KG

304p/kg 500kg 16m AAx DS & MA Whitehouse
248p/kg 790kg 26m BRB BV & DT Whiteman
239p/kg 678kg 37m BRB  Peter Taylor
STEERS £/HEAD

£1959.20 790kg 26m BRB BV & DT Whiteman
£1559.40 678kg 37m BRB Peter Taylor
£1520.00 500kg 16m  AAx DS & MA Whitehouse
HEIFERS P/KG

340p/kg 502kg 22m  LIMx HE Parkes

340p/kg 506kg 22m LIMx HE Parkes

324p/kg 526kg 22m OTH  CBurgoyne
321p/kg 630kg 24m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
321p/lg  468kg 23m OTH  CBurgoyne
320p/kg  494kg 21m LIMx GG Davies

318p/kg 612kg 20m BRB  RC Evans (Curdale)
318p/kg 524kg 22m OTH  CBurgoyne
318p/kg 532kg 22m  LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
316p/kg 606kg 20m BRB  TK & EM Tolley
316p/kg 560kg 19m  LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
314p/kg 598kg 21m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
311p/kg 628kg 23m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
310p/kg 510kg 23m OTH CBurgoyne
310p/kg 586kg 20m BRB  TK & EM Tolley
308p/kg 556kg 23m LIMx HE Parkes

308p/kg 510kg 20m BRB GG Davies
308p/kg 592kg 22m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
306p/kg 524kg 23m LIMx RH Pugh & Son
306p/kg 484kg 19m LIMx CO Watkins & Co
305p/kg 558kg 23m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)

THEIR CONTINUED SUPPORT
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HEIFERS £/HEAD

£2022.30
£1965.60
£1953.08
£1946.16
£1914.96
£1890.06
£1877.72
£1823.36
£1816.60
£1814.40

DAIRY BULLS P/KG

630kg
728kg
628kg
612kg
606kg
654kg
598kg
592kg
586kg
672kg

24m
26m
23m
20m
20m
36m
21m
22m
20m
23m

228p/kg 616kg 17m
227p/kg 506kg 12m
225p/kg 588kg 17m
225p/kg 608kg 18m

DAIRY BULLS £/HEAD

£1566.60 746kg 14m
£1404.48 616kg 18m
£1368.00 608kg 19m

BULLS P/KG

283p/kg
280p/kg
274p/kg
271p/kg
268p/kg

628kg
590kg
614kg
592kg
736kg

BULLS £/HEAD

£1972.48
£1777.24
£1776.00
£1682.36
£1670.40
£1652.00

736kg
628kg
888kg
614kg
696kg
590kg

OTM COW P/KG

200p/kg
190p/kg
190p/kg
182p/kg
178p/kg
160p/kg

710kg
748kg
596kg
734kg
688kg
580kg

12m
15m
15m
15m
17m

17m
12m
32m
15m
21lm
15m

35m
35m
31m
96m
131m
70m

OTM COW £/HEAD

£1421.20
£1420.00
£1335.88
£1224.64
£1132.40
£928.00

748kg
710kg
734kg
688kg
596kg
580kg

35m
35m
96m
131m
31m
70m

56 SPRING LAMBS

The first Spring lambs of the season sold to £134 and
280p/kg with some of the better lambs weighing over

50kg.

Top Prices p/kg

280p/kg
280p/kg
270p/kg
270p/kg
268p/kg

35.0kg
37.0kg
37.5kg
44.5kg
45.0kg

LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
BRB
BRB
LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
BRB
BRB

FR
FR
HOL
FR

MONT
FR
FR

BRB
LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
HEx

HEx
BRB
LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
LIMx

BRB
BRB
SMx
LIMx
AAX
BAX

BRB
BRB
LIMx
AAX
SMx
BAX

S Pennington
S Pennington
S Pennington
D Roberts
D Roberts

RC Evans (Curdale)
W1/ Jones & Co

RC Evans (Curdale)
RC Evans (Curdale)
TK & EM Tolley
Paul Taylor

RC Evans (Curdale)
RC Evans (Curdale)
TK & EM Tolley

A Preece & Son

A Preece & Son
CPB Rowson
VT & J Price
A Preece & Son

Peter Taylor
A Preece & Son
A Preece & Son

R Corfield-McCowan
CO Watkins & Co
Peter Taylor

CO Watkins & Co
Goulburn Farms

Goulburn Farms

R Corfield-McCowan
TE Jones & Son
Peter Taylor

TE Jones & Son

CO Watkins & Co

RH Pugh & Son

R Corfield-McCowan
R Corfield-McCowan
RH Pugh & Son

RH Pugh & Son

R & T Cantrill & Son

R Corfield-McCowan
RH Pugh & Son

RH Pugh & Son

RH Pugh & Son

R Corfield-McCowan
R & T Cantrill

1605 PRIME HOGGS

Auctioneer — Martin Clack 07977 067519

A market average of 245p/kg which included one
consignment of 100 Manx types weighing 24kg to 31kg.

Handy weights very well sold at well over 260p/kg with the
best shaped sheep over 300p/kg to 312p/kg for 42.5kg
Beltex from Pete Morris. Hoggs under 40kg attracting
considerable interest at times, Welsh sired hoggs over
240p/kg and better-bred sheep towards 275p/kg.

Heavier hoggs to 278p/kg for 46kg Texel x from Keith Swift
and sheep over 55kg to £133 for 64kg Suffolk x Texels

Top Prices p/kg
312p/kg 42.5kg
310p/kg 41.5kg
301p/kg 40.5kg
292p/kg 41.0kg
291p/kg 44.0kg
289p.kg 43.0kg

Top Prices £/Head
£133.00 64.0kg
£132.60 42.5kg
£128.65 41.5kg
£128.25 47.5kg
£128.20 57.5kg
£128.00 44.0kg

IGC Morris
IGC Morris
IGC Morris
| Faulkner
SW Moss
H Duppa

AH Davies

IGC Morris

IGC Morris

CW Wadlow Ltd
SW Moss

SW Moss

870 EWES

Auctioneer — Martin Clack 07977 067519

The ewe trade continues to improve with best Texel ewes
being shouted up £200 and selling to £218 for a pen from
Andrew Meredith.

Cross bred ewes to £154, Suffolk x Mules £140 and heavy
Mules over £120 to £125.

Strong lean ewes very dear with, as recent weeks, shapey
lean ewes the dearest per pound with very lean Texel and
Suffolk ewes well over £100.

Small more hill types dearer than last week, improved
Welsh to £68, Welsh Mountain £40 and small Scotch Black
Face £46.

Rams lacked quality to £131 for 3 lean Texels. A single goat
made £102.

Top Prices £/Head:

£218.00 Texel AJ Meredith
£210.00 Texel AJ Meredith
£190.00 Texel AJ Meredith
£180.00 Texel T Farquharson
£178.00 Texel N Ellis
£178.00 Texel N Ellis




STORE SALE

To be held

THIS FRIDAY 17*" MARCH 2023

At 11:00am
Entries to date:
150 Store Cattle, 50 Ewes and Lambs,
In-Lamb Ewes and Store Lambs

Further entries Invited
Catalogue Online and on Facebook

Contact: Mark Burgoyne 07831 192603
Martin Clack 07977 067519

NEXT STORE SALE
To be held on

FRIDAY 31t MARCH 2023
Entries now invited

Contact: Mark Burgoyne 07831 192603
Martin Clack 07977 067519

OFFICE PREMISES WITH WAREHOUSE/STORAGE
The Old Navy Building, Ditton Priors, Bridgnorth, WV16 6SU
Office & Storage Premises (with potential)

Net Internal Area approx. 465m?

Rural location situated between Bridgnorth and Ludlow

Close proximity to Ditton Priors Trading Estate

WC & kitchenette facilities

Former Navy building and latterly occupied for office and storage uses

GUIDE PRICE: OFFERS OVER £26,000 PER ANNUM

ANTIQUES/FURNITURE DEPARTMENT

During the past six months the Furniture Saleroom in
Bridgnorth has been under ‘new management’ with Dylan
Ward having taken over following Mark’s retirement.

Sales have grown averaging around 1000 lots every sale
including a wide variety of varied and interesting lots. Past
sales have included a large collection of Cadbury’s
memorabilia, which attracted considerable media interest
and sold well beyond expectations and over 400 lots of
Doulton Lambeth-ware which commanded worldwide
interest via the Easy Live online platform, which since its
introduction, has grown with numbers of potential buyers
increasing sale-on-sale.

Sales are now catalogued with a full pictorial version
displayed online, with live internet bidding as well as
bidding in the saleroom.

Highlights from a previous sale were:
£2,800 for a Regency 18 Century Steel 10-foot Bench
£820 for a selection of Jewellery
£415 for a small Oil on Board
£340 for Latin Correspondence

For all Saleroom enquires please contact Dylan Ward on
01746 762666 or 07415 815266

=5 S

The next Furniture/Antiques Sale will be held on

Wednesday 5t April 2023

The auction will be held on-line at
www.easyliveauctions.com and live at Bridgnorth

Viewing on Monday 3" and Tuesday 4t



http://www.easyliveauctions.com/

Farming Equipment & Technology Fund — Grants in 2023

Grants for farmers, horticulturalists, forestry owners and
contractors for specific items of equipment.

This year, the grant has been split into 2 themes;

e Productivity and Slurry - *\NOW OPEN*
e Animal Health and Welfare — Opening in March
2023

Some of the items available under the Productivity and
Slurry theme include;

These requirements include all equipment which is
purchased to meet the minimum specifications set out
within the option guidance, to be brand new (ex-demo or
second hand is not allowed) and purchased through a
supplier or manufacturer. All items must also be paid for in
full (part exchange is not allowed) and no items must be
purchased before a grant funding agreement is offered,
although it is possible to secure items with a refundable
deposit if you are concerned about supply issues.

The application process is competitive with each item
given a score, and applications with the highest average
scores then being offered agreements.

For advice and help with making an application contact

(\\ | H“lilm‘f\’w: E

The Animal Health and Welfare theme, which will open in
March 2023, will include items such as:- mobile or fixed
cattle handling systems, cattle crushes, head scoops,
mobile or fixed sheep handling systems, weigh bars,
electric fencing and ventilation fans.

‘1“’

The grants are for a minimum of £1,000 and maximum of
£25,000 per theme, and are based on set grant amounts
for each item. The grant element is usually around 40% of
the item’s cost, however if the price of the item you
purchase results in the grant payment making up a lesser
or greater percentage, this will not affect the amount of
grant paid, so long as the requirements below are still met.

Item Grant Payment (£) Camilla Whitehouse on 01746 762666
FETF26 Robotic Slurry Pusher/ £7,573
Collector
FETF28 Flow Rate Monitoring of £2,134
FETF32/33 Dribble bar minimum | £4,200/
working width 6m/10m £5,400 AMC - In Such Turbulent Times, our unique selling points
FETF36/37 Trailing Shoe Slurry £7,375/ have potentially never been so valuable:
System 6m/8m £8,017 A Commitment for the Term of the Loan with no reviews
FETF44/205P/45 Direct Drill £12,054/ of lending margins or the decision to lend *
3m/4m/6m Ei;'%g/ Repayment Terms of up to 30 years to reduce the monthly

4 cost of repaying the debt *
FETF112 Grassland Sward Lifters | £2,804

Long Term Interest Only Loans which can, in the right

circumstances, make time-specific opportunities (like
buying neighbouring land) a more comfortable proposal *

Fixed Rates of Interest for anything up to 30 years **

To find out more about how AMC may be able to help your
business face the unexpected, speak to
Rob McCabe on 01746 762666

* Subject to AMC Credit criteria and your obligations to AMC
continuing to be met

**There is always a possibility that interest rates may go down
leaving a fixed rate loan at a higher level compared to a variable
rate loan. However, if interest rates rise, a fixed rate loan will
remain at the same rate.

**There is always a possibility that interest rates may go down
leaving a fixed rate loan at a higher level compared to a variable
rate loan. However, if interest rates rise, a fixed rate loan will
remain at the same rate.

BRIDGNORTH YOUNG FARMERS CLUB

MUCK LUGG

SUNDAY 26" MARCH
FROM 10:00AM
All money donated to charity
Prices: £5 delivered/£3 collected

For more information contact:
George Talbot on 07526 235995




